U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 . . . 102016459 J. . . . U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Tucker Enterprises, L. T. D. Mark Tucker, Inc., NY Corp. Name: New York Corporation 1-25 06 Internal **Suite 1103** Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1370 Ave. of the America General Partnership Limited Partnership Gity: New York Zip: 10019 NY State: Corporation-State ☐ Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No General Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ **New York** Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76050073 2077497 Additional number(s) attached Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Dwight E. Cole 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Suite 500 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 S. 4th Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: n/a St. Louis 63102 State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dwight E. Cole Øate

> ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail doc ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000076 76050073

40.00 GP 01 FC:481 100.00 OP FC:482

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0538

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARK

Box 1:

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached:

Me Too, Inc. a New York Corporation

Box 3:

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Additional Trademark Application No.(s) 76175879, 76175881, 76175880

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Assignor's desire to sell, transfer, assign, set over and convey all of their right, title and interest in and to USPTO pending application numbers 76050073, 76175879, 76175881 and 76175880 and Assignee desires to accept such assignment under the same terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor's hereby sell, transfer, assign, set over, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of their right, title and interest, legal and equitable in the trade name's ME TOO (pending application number 76050073), VALENTINA (pending application number 76175879), SCOOP! (pending application number 76175881) and YOU TOO BY ME TOO (pending application number 76175880) forever.
 - 2. This Assignment is binding on and inures to the benefit of Assignor's and Assignee and their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed the date first above written.

TUCKER ENTERPRISES, L.T.D.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Secretary

ME TOO, INC. ASSIGNOR

By:

Attest:

Secretar

MARK TUCKER, INC.

ASSIGNEE

Бу

Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor's desire to sell, transfer, assign, set over and convey all of their right, title and interest in and to USPTO pending application numbers 76050073, 76175879, 76175881 and 76175880 and Assignee desires to accept such assignment under the same terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor's hereby sell, transfer, assign, set over, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of their right, title and interest, legal and equitable in the trade name's ME TOO (pending application number 76050073), VALENTINA (pending application number 76175879), SCOOP! (pending application number 76175881) and YOU TOO BY ME TOO (pending application number 76175880) forever.
 - 2. This Assignment is binding on and inures to the benefit of Assignor's and Assignee and their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed the date first above written.

TUCKER ENTERPRISES, L.T.D.

ASSIGNOR

Secretary

ME TOO, INC.

ASSIGNOR

Attest:

MARK TUCKER, INC.

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/25/2002 REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0543